Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200;	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 1021306	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
4 News of several (C.)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sport Floors, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sport Floors, Inc. Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State (Georgia) ☐ Other	Address:Street Address:_4400 Middlebury St. City:_ElkhartState:_INZip:_46516 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖄 No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date:	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Indiana Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76048687 Additional number(s) attempts Additional number(s) attemp	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0937446 and 2442835
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: JOHN L. ALEX	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00
Internal Address:COOK, ALEX, MCFARRON, MANZO, CUMMINGS & MEHLER, LTD.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account if enclosed fee insufficient
Street Address: 200 WEST ADAMS ST., SUITE 2850	8. Deposit account number:
City: CHICAGO State: ILLINOIS Zip: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document. JOHN L. ALEX	L. aley March 4, 2001 Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature over sheet, attachments, and document: 1

04/02/2002 LMUELLER 00000070 76048687

Mail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sites and commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002496 FRAME: 0879

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

AGREEMENT, by and between Sport Floors, Inc., a Georgia Corporation, having a place of business at 30 Barry Dr. NE, White, Georgia 30184, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and Sport Floors, Inc., an Indiana Corporation, having a place of business at 4400 Middlebury Street, Elkhart, IN 46516 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");

Whereas, the ASSIGNOR is the owner of each of the trademarks and the U.S. and Canadian trademark registrations thereof identified in the list attached hereto as Exhibit A (hereafter "the Exhibit A Trademarks");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the Exhibit A Trademarks, including the U.S. and Canadian trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark registrations and the right to recover for all past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR, by its duly authorized officer, has executed the Assignment as an instrument under seal, as of this _ 1 day of December, 2000.

Sport Floors, Inc. (a Georgia corporation)

Don C. Wilson

President

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002496 FRAME: 0880

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

EXHIBIT A

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS			
SERIAL #	REGISTRATION #	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE
723827 33	0937446	SPORT-TRED	July 11, 1972
73300970	1191009	DESIGN (RUNNER W/ TORCH)	March 2, 1982
76048687	Pending	ULTRACOURT	Applied for 6/12/00
73114374	1099654	ULTRA COURT & DESIGN	August 15, 1978 (Expired April 2, 1985)
73064519	1049708	ULTRACOURT	October 5, 1976 (Expired)
73065764	1049711	ULTRA COURT & DESIGN	October 5, 1976 (Expired July 14, 1997)
CANADIAN REGISTERED TRADEMARKS			
APPLIC. #	REGISTRATION #	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE
0443065	TMA244973	SPORT-TRED	May 16, 1980
0396073	TMA227537	ULTRACOURT	May 5, 1978 (Expunged May 4, 1995)

RECORDED: 03/14/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002496 FRAME: 0881